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- ROUND Y: NUEBURGRING
12. - 13. JULY 2025
Detailed provisional DRAFT Timetable, V8 |20 May 2025

Start
14:00 -
14:00 -

Wednesday, 09 July 2025

Finish Duration Series

18:00
18:00

4:00
4:00

DTR / ADAC Mittelrhein Cup
ADAC GT Masters

FIR EUROPERAN TRUCK
RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Programme
Administrative Checks / Scrutineering
Administrative Checks / Scrutineering

Start
08:00 -
15:00 -
08:00 -
08:00 -
11:00 -
12:10 -
13:30
13:00 -
14:15 -
15:00 -
16:00 -
16:30 -
17:15 -
17:30 -
17:30
17:40 -
18:30 -

Finish
18:00
18:00
13:00
16:00
12:00
12:50

14:00
14:45
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:40
18:30

18:20
19:30

Thursday, 10 July 2025

Duration Series

1:00
0:40

1:.00
0:30
1:.00
0:30
0:30
0:25
1:00

0:40
1:.00

Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
DTR / ADAC MRC
ADAC GT Masters
ADAC GT Masters

Knorr Bremse Go & Stop
DTR / ADAC Mittelrhein Cup

ADAC GT Masters

DTR / ADAC Mittelrhein Cup
ADAC GT Masters

Goodyear FIAETRC

Truck Efficiency Run by Krone
Truck Efficiency Run by Krone

Track Work / Open Access to the Nordschleife

ADAC GT Masters
Truck Efficiency Run by Krone
Truck Efficiency Run by Krone

Programme

Administrative Check

Scrutineering

Administrative Check /Scrutineering
Administrative Check / Scrutineering
Private Testsession 1

Test Setup
Drivers Briefing

Private Testsession 2

Testsession

Private Testsession 3

Drivers Briefing

Drivers Briefing

Information Lap for Participants on the Bus

Drivers Briefing
Test Lap for Participants
Efficiency Ride (1 Lap)
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Detailed provisional DRAFT Timetable, V8 |20 May 2025

FIR EUROPERAN TRUCK
RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Start
07:30
07:30
07:50
08:15
08:30
09:15
10:05
10:50
11:25
12:10
12:55
13:00
13:10
14:10

15:10
15:55
16:45

Finish
09:00
09:00
08:10
08:20
09:00
10:00
10:35
11:10
11:55
12:40
13:05
13:15
13:55

14:55
15:55
16:20
18:30

Friday, 11 July 2025

Duration Series

1:30
1:30
0:20
0:05
0:30
0:45
0:30
0:20
0:30
0:30
0:10
0:15
0:45
0:15
0:10
0:05
0:45
0:25
1:45

DTR / ADAC MRC

ADAC GT Masters

Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC

ADAC GT Masters

ADAC GT Masters Trophy
DTR / ADAC Mittelrhein Cup
Goodyear FIAETRC

DTR / ADAC Mittelrhein Cup
Safety Car / FCY Exercise
Goodyear FIAETRC

ADAC GT Masters

Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC

DTR / ADAC Mittelrhein Cup (incl. Grid Walk)
DTR / ADAC Mittelrhein Cup
Knorr Bremse Go & Stop

Programme

Administrative Check / Scrutinieering
Administrative Check / Scrutinieering

Pace Truck Familiarisation and FCY-Exercise
FIA Inspection Lap

Free Practice 1

Free Practice 1

Free Practice

Free Practice 1

Free Practice 2

Qualifying

Autograph Session (Fan Village)

Free Practice 2

Quialifying Practice 1 - All Competitors
Qualifying Practice 2 - Fastest 12 of QP1
Qualifying Practice 3 - Fastest 6 of QP2
Starting Procedure

Race 1 (20 min)

Class A (Road Trucks)
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FIR EUROPERAN TRUCK
RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

12. - 13. JULY 2025
Detailed provisional DRAFT Timetable, V8 |20 May 2025

Saturday, 12 July 2025

Start Finish Duration Series Programme
08:00 - 0815 0:15  Goodyear FIAETRC Pace Truck Familiarisation and System's Check
08:15 08:20 0:05 Goodyear FIAETRC FIA Inspection Lap
08:30 08:45 0:15  Goodyear FIAETRC Warm Up
09:00 09:15 0:15  DTR/ ADAC Mittelrhein Cup Warm Up
09:35 09:55 0:20  ADAC GT Masters Qualifying 1
10:10 Goodyear FIAETRC Pit Lane Open
10:20 Goodyear FIAETRC Pit Exit Closed
10:25 10:40 0:15  Goodyear FIAETRC Grid Walk
10:25 Goodyear FIAETRC Drivers Parade
10:40 Goodyear FIAETRC 10min Board
10:45 Goodyear FIAETRC 5min Board
10:47 Goodyear FIAETRC 3min Board
10:49 Goodyear FIAETRC Imin Board
Goodyear FIAETRC 30sec Board
10:50 Goodyear FIA ETRC Start Formation Lap
10:55 11:25 0:30 Goodyear FIA ETRC Championship Race 1 (12 laps)
11:40 11:50 0:10  Goodyear FIAETRC Podium Championship Race 1
11:40 12:00 0:20  IVECO Corso Corso
12:05 13:05 1:00  Scania Truck Corso CORSO and BUS rides
12:15 12:45 0:30  ADAC GT Masters Pit Walk
12:45 13:00 0:15  Goodyear FIAETRC Autograph Session
13:20 13:45 0:25 DTR/ ADAC Mittelrhein Cup Starting Procedure
13:45 14:10 0:25 DTR/ ADAC Mittelrhein Cup Race 2 (20min)
14:25 Goodyear FIA ETRC Pit Lane Open
14:35 Goodyear FIA ETRC Pit Exit Closed - 10min Board
14:40 Goodyear FIA ETRC 5min Board
14:42 Goodyear FIA ETRC 3min Board
14:44 Goodyear FIA ETRC Imin Board
14:44:30 Goodyear FIA ETRC 30sec Board
14:45 Goodyear FIA ETRC Start Formation Lap
14:50 00:30 Goodyear FIAETRC Championship Race 2 (12 laps)
15:25 00:10 Goodyear FIAETRC Podium Championship Race 2
15:35 16:10 00:35 ADAC GT Masters (incl. Grid Walk) Starting Procedure
16:10 17:40 01:30  ADAC GT Masters Race 1 (80 min)
18:05 19:20 0L1:15  Knorr Bremse Go & Stop Class B (Race Trucks)
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Detailed provisional DRAFT Timetable, V8 |20 May 2025

FIR EUROPERAN TRUCK

RACING CHAMPIONSHIP

Start
07:30
07:50
08:00
08:25
08:40
09:15

10:15
10:45
11:15
11:25
11:30
11:30
11:45
11:50
11:52
11:54
11:54:30
11:55
12:00
12:40
12:35
12:45
13:15
13:40
13:55
14:35
14:45
14:50
14:52
14:54
14:54:30
14:55
15:00
15:40
15:45
16:10

Finish
- 0745
- 0755
- 0815
- 08:40
- 09:.05

10:00
- 10:35
- 1105

- 11:45

- 12:30
- 12:50
. 13:35
- 1315
- 13:30
- 1355
- 14:20

- 15:30
- 1550
- 1610
- 1740

Sunday, 13 July 2025

Duration Series

0:15
0:05

0:15
00:15
00:25
00:15
00:10
00:05
00:20
00:20

0:15

0:30
0:10
1:.00
0:30
0:15
0:15
0:25

00:30
0:10
0:25

01:30

Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC

DTR / ADAC Mittelrhein Cup
DTR / ADAC Mittelrhein Cup
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC

ADAC GT Masters

IVECO Corso

Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC

Ford Truck Corso

ADAC GT Masters

Goodyear FIAETRC

DTR / ADAC Mittelrhein Cup
DTR / ADAC Mittelrhein Cup
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC
Goodyear FIA ETRC
Goodyear FIAETRC

ADAC GT Masters (incl. Grid Walk)
ADAC GT Masters

Programme

Pace Truck Familiarisation and System's Check
FIA Inspection Lap

Warm Up

Starting Procedure

Race 3 (20 min)

Qualifying Practice 4 - All Competitors
Qualifying Practice 5 - Fastest 12 of QP4
Qualifying Practice 6 - Fastest 6 of QP5
Qualifying 2

CORSO

Pit Lane Open

Pit Exit Closed

Grid Walk

Drivers Parade

10min Board

5min Board

3min Board

Imin Board

30sec Board

Start Formation Lap

Championship Race 3 (12 laps)
Podium Championship Race 3

Corso and BUS rides

Pit Walk

Autograph Session (FanVillage)
Starting Procedure

Race 3 (20 min)

Pit lane Open

Pit Exit Closed - 10min Board

5min Board

3min Board

Imin Board

30sec Board

Start Formation Lap

Championship Race 4 (12 laps)
Podium Championship Race 4
Starting Procedure

Race 2 (80 min)
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